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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

)
In the Matter of )
‘ )
INTEL CORPORATION, ) Docket No. 9341
)
Respondent. ) PUBLIC DOCUMENT
)

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Non-parties Hewlett-Packard Company (“HP”’) and Robert Skitoi (“Mr. Skitol”) file this
motion to extend the time permitted fof HP and Mr. Skitol to limit or quash the Subpoena Ad
Testificandum Intel Corporation (“Iﬁtel”) issued to Mr. Skitol.

Mr. Skitol accepted service of Intel’s Subpoena Ad Testificandum on Friday, June 1,
2010. Under the applicable procedures of the Federal Trade Commission Rules of Practice, the
time to file a Motion to L_irhit or Quash Intel’s Subpoena Ad Testificandum is June 11, 2010.

Intel does not oppose to an extension of time for HP and Mr. Skitol to file a Motion to
Limit or Quash the Subpoena Ad Testificandum through July 30, 2010, while the parties try to
reach agreement on the Subpoena 4d Testificandum issued to Mr. Skitol.

Accordingly, HP and Mr. Skitol respectfully request that this Unopposed Motion for
Extension of Time be granted ‘and that HP and Mr. Skitol be given until July 30, 2010 to file a

Motion to Quash or Limit Intel’s Subpoena Ad Testificandum issued to Mr. Skitol.




Dated: June 11, 2010 Respectfully submitted,

Kristofor T. Henning

Coleen M. Meehan

Victoria L. Wesner

Counsel for Hewlett-Packard Company
& Robert Skitol

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
1701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-963-5882

215-963-5001 (fax)




UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION .

In the Ma_ttér of %
INTEL CORPORATION, ; Docket No. 9341
Respondent. % PUBLIC DOCUMENT
) ,
PROPOSED ORDER

On June 11, 2010, Hewlett-Packard Company (“HP”) and Robert Skitol (“Mr. Skitol”)
filed an unopposed motion to extend the time in which to file a Motion to Limit or Quash Intel
Corporation’s (“Intel””) Subpoena Ad Testificandum issued to Mr. Skitol. Intel has agreed to the

request for an extension of time.

HP and Mr. Skitol’s motion is GRANTED. It is hereby ORDERED that the time in
which HP may file a Motion to Limit or Quash Intel’s Subpoena Ad Testificandum issued to Mr.

Skitol is extended through July 30, 2010.

ORDERED:

D. Michael Chappell
Administrative Law Judge

Date: Junc __, 2010



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 11, 2010, I caused to be filed via hand delivery and
electronic mail delivery an original and two copies of the foregoing Unopposed Motion for
Extension of Time and Proposed Order, and that the electronic copy is a true and correct copy
of the paper original and that a paper copy with an original signature is being filed with:

Donald S. Clark, Secretary

Office of the Secretary

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Rm. H-135
Washington, DC 20580

secretary@ftc.gov

~ Thereby certify that on June 11, 2010, I caused to be served one copy via electronic mail
delivery and two copies via hand delivery of the foregoing Unopposed Motion for Extension of
Time and Proposed Order upon:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Administrative Law Judge

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

oalj@ftc.gov

I heréby certify that on June 11, 2010, I caused to be served via electronic mail delivery a
copy of the foregoing Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time and Proposed Order upon:

Thomas H. Brock

Federal Trade Commission
601 New Jersey Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
tbrock@ftc.gov

James C. Burling

Eric Mahr

Wendy A. Terry

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006
james.burling@wilmerhale.com
eric.mahr@wilmerhale.com .
wendy.terry@wilmerhale.com
Counsel for Defendant

Intel Corporation

Brendan McNamara

Federal Trade Commission
601 New Jersey Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
bmcnamara@ftc.gov

Robert E. Cooper

Joseph Kattan

Daniel Floyd

Gibson Dunn & Crutcher
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036
rcooper@gibsondunn.com
jkattan@gibsondunn.com
dfloyd@gibsondunn.com
Counsel for Defendant
Intel Corporation
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Darren B. Bernhard

Thomas J. Dillickrath
Joseph Ostoyich

David P. Emanuelson
Howrey LLP

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004
BernhardD@howrey.com
DillickrathT@howrey.com
OstoyichJ@howrey.com
EmanuelsonD@howrey.com
Counsel for Defendant

Intel Corporation

Condun b Yorjo

Carolyn F. Yen

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
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